
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 

Melanie McDade Dickens [mmcdade@cityofinglewood.org] 
4/24/2018 2:56:56 PM 
Jason D'Andrea [/o=MEX09/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ en =d7 4c5151 f30449fba b32ae4d983 76a3 7 -jason] 
RE: Murphy's Bowl: April 26 Collaboration Meeting Cancelled 

Thank you .. Jason ! 

Melanie MclJade 
Executive Assistant to the Mayor and City Manager 
Phone: (310) 412-5300 
Fax: (310) 412-8788 
mmcdade@cityofinglewood.org 

www.cityofinglewood.org 

From: Jason D'Andrea [mailto:jason@trifiletticonsulting.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 2:31 PM 
To: Gerard Mccallum <gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com>; Louis A. Atwell <latwell@cityofinglewood.org>; Artie Fields 
<afields@cityofinglewood.org>; EBloom@wilsonmeany.com; Christopher E. Jackson <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>; 
Kathy Ares <kares@cityofinglewood.org>; PSD@cpdb.com; Melanie McDade Dickens <mmcdade@cityofinglewood.org>; 
CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com; Tunisia Johnson <tjohnson@cityofinglewood.org>; James Butts 
<jbutts@cityofinglewood.org>; CMeany@wilsonmeany.com; dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com; rkj@kbblaw.com; 
mjb@coblentzlaw.com; Royce Jones <royce@kbblaw.com>; mbove@coblentzlaw.com; pduffy@coblentzlaw.com; Lisa 
Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com> 
Subject: Murphy's Bowl: April 26 Collaboration Meeting Cancelled 

Good Afternoon Team, 

Just a reminder that the Collaboration Meeting scheduled for April 26th, 2018 is cancelled. 

'*%. Jason D' Andrea f ;1·. • 1 ;w;;l ~~:i~e~t~~~~~;~~~5~nc 
•\ ""'L ' Cell: (818) 421-6673 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. if you are not the addressee you are hereby 
notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from 
your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes. 


